CLI ENT ALERT

Evaluation
OUTSTANDJNG
EXCe”ent

Good

e
e:igf-\“'e rag®
gel?

GOLDMAN ANTONETTI & CORDOVA, BS.C.

ATTORMEYR AT LAW

American International Plaza, 14th Floor
250 Mufioz Rivera Avenue
San Juan, PR 00918
Tel. 787.759.8000 ~ 1.866.284.0708
Fax 787.767.9333
www.gaclaw.com

*® OFCCP DROPOSES
WITHDRAWAL OF

L L
WOLUNTARY SELF-IEVALUATIONS

By: Luis F. Antonetti, Esq.

January 2011

The United States Department of Labor’s Office of
Federal Contract Compliance Programs (OFCCP) cur-
rent guidelines for federal contractors allow them to
conduct voluntary self-evaluations of pay policies to
determine whether there were systematic problems
with compensation based on race or gender. Pre-
sumably, contractors that followed these guidelines
and self-corrected identified issues with pay dis-
parities would not be subject to OFCCP enforcement
actions.

On January 3, 2011, OFCCP proposed the withdrawal
of this voluntary standard. The Agency stated that
the self-auditing mechanism was barely used by fed-
eral contractors, and that the Agency could better

rely on normal investigation tools to determine
whether contractors are in compliance with pay
equality rules. OFCCP claimed that the current stan-
dards interfere with the Agency’s ability to vigor-
ously investigate allegations of pay discrimination by
federal contractors.

This proposal is the latest in a series of similar moves
by DOL seeking to reverse or deemphasize voluntary
compliance and consultative services in favor of tra-
ditional administrative investigations and civil penal-
ties. As part of its announcement, OFCCP stated
that it is preparing a new data collection tool to as-
sist the Agency in its investigation of contractor pay
practices.

LABOR & EMPLOYMENT LAW DEPARTMENT

Luis F. Antonetti-Zequeira

787.759.4111 lantonetti@gaclaw.com

We at Goldman remain
committed in assisting
you and your business to
adjust to these changes
in the Law. For further
information you may
contact Luis F. Antonetti,
Esq. or any of the
attorneys in the Labor &
Employment Law
Department.

Vicente J. Antonetti-Zequeira
Angel Berberena-Feliciano
José J. Fas-Quifiones
Maritza I. Gdmez-Fernandez
Michelle L. Holley-Vazquez
Heber E. Lugo-Rigau

Luis D. Ortiz-Abreu

Carlos R. Pastrana-Torres
Howard Pravda

Maria I. Ramos-Artunduaga
Jorge Rodriguez-Micheo
Javier G. Vazquez-Segarra
Angel X. Viera-Vargas

787.759.4112
787.759.4143
787.759.4156
787.759.4231
787.759.4216
787.759.4200
787.759.4110
787.759.4220
787.759.4101
787.759.4210
787.759.4102
787.759.4113
787.759.4132

vantonetti@gaclaw.com
aberberena@gaclaw.com
jose.fas@gaclaw.com
maritza.gomez@gaclaw.com
michelle.holley@gaclaw.com
hlugo@gaclaw.com
lortiz@gaclaw.com
cpastrana@gaclaw.com
hpravda@gaclaw.com
mramos@gaclaw.com
jrodriguez@gaclaw.com
jvazquez@gaclaw.com
aviera@gaclaw.com

DISCLAIMER: Although the information included in this document may concern legal issues, it is not a legal opinion or
professional advice and clients shall not use it as such. We assume no responsibility or liability of any kind for any information
contained herein, and we expressly disclaim all liability for any claim for damages arising from the use, reference to, or reliance
on, such information. If legal or other expert assistance is required, the services of a competent professional should be sought.



