



American International Plaza, 14th Floor 250 Muñoz Rivera Avenue San Juan, PR 00918
Tel. 787.759.8000 ≈ 1.866.284.0708
Fax 787.767.9333
www.gaclaw.com

## OFCCD DROPOSES WITHDRAWAL OF VOLUNTARY SELF-EVALUATIONS 99

By: Luis F. Antonetti, Esq.

January 2011

The United States Department of Labor's Office of Federal Contract Compliance Programs (OFCCP) current guidelines for federal contractors allow them to conduct voluntary self-evaluations of pay policies to determine whether there were systematic problems with compensation based on race or gender. Presumably, contractors that followed these guidelines and self-corrected identified issues with pay disparities would not be subject to OFCCP enforcement actions.

On January 3, 2011, OFCCP proposed the withdrawal of this voluntary standard. The Agency stated that the self-auditing mechanism was barely used by federal contractors, and that the Agency could better

rely on normal investigation tools to determine whether contractors are in compliance with pay equality rules. OFCCP claimed that the current standards interfere with the Agency's ability to vigorously investigate allegations of pay discrimination by federal contractors.

This proposal is the latest in a series of similar moves by DOL seeking to reverse or deemphasize voluntary compliance and consultative services in favor of traditional administrative investigations and civil penalties. As part of its announcement, OFCCP stated that it is preparing a new data collection tool to assist the Agency in its investigation of contractor pay practices.

## **LABOR & EMPLOYMENT LAW DEPARTMENT**

We at Goldman remain committed in assisting you and your business to adjust to these changes in the Law. For further information you may contact Luis F. Antonetti, Esq. or any of the attorneys in the Labor & Employment Law Department.

Luis F. Antonetti-Zequeira	787.759.4111	lantonetti@gaclaw.com
Vicente J. Antonetti-Zequeira	787.759.4112	vantonetti@gaclaw.com
Angel Berberena-Feliciano	787.759.4143	aberberena@gaclaw.com
José J. Fas-Quiñones	787.759.4156	jose.fas@gaclaw.com
Maritza I. Gómez-Fernández	787.759.4231	maritza.gomez@gaclaw.com
Michelle L. Holley-Vázquez	787.759.4216	michelle.holley@gaclaw.com
Heber E. Lugo-Rigau	787.759.4200	hlugo@gaclaw.com
Luis D. Ortiz-Abreu	787.759.4110	lortiz@gaclaw.com
Carlos R. Pastrana-Torres	787.759.4220	cpastrana@gaclaw.com
Howard Pravda	787.759.4101	hpravda@gaclaw.com
María I. Ramos-Artunduaga	787.759.4210	mramos@gaclaw.com
Jorge Rodríguez-Micheo	787.759.4102	jrodriguez@gaclaw.com
Javier G. Vázquez-Segarra	787.759.4113	jvazquez@gaclaw.com
Angel X. Viera-Vargas	787.759.4132	aviera@gaclaw.com

**DISCLAIMER:** Although the information included in this document may concern legal issues, it is not a legal opinion or professional advice and clients shall not use it as such. We assume no responsibility or liability of any kind for any information contained herein, and we expressly disclaim all liability for any claim for damages arising from the use, reference to, or reliance on, such information. If legal or other expert assistance is required, the services of a competent professional should be sought.